

GPU Nuclear Corporation Post Office Box 480 Route 441 South Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057-0191 717 944-7621 TELEX 84-2386 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

July 11, 1984 5211-84-2175

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attn: John F. Stolz, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 4 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

8407250259 84071

ADDCK

05000289

Dear Mr. Stolz:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit I, (TMI-1) Operating License No. DPR-50 Docket No. 50-289 Technical Specification Change Request No. 135, Rev. 1

Enclosed are three originals and forty confirmed copies of Technical Specification Change Request No. 135, Rev. 1.

Also enclosed is one signed copy of Certificate of Service for this request to the chief executives of the township and county in which the facility is located, as well as the Bureau of Radiation Protection.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.91(a)(1), we enclose our analyses, using the standards in 10 CFR 50.92 of significant hazards considerations. As stated above, purusant to 10 CFR 50.91(a) of the regulations, we have provided a copy of this letter, the proposed change in Technical Specifications, and our analyses of significant hazards considerations to Thomas Gerusky, the designated representative of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Sincerely, Director, TMI-1

A001

HDH/CWS/mle

Enclosures: 1) Technical Specification Change Request No. 135, Rev.1. Certificate of Service for Technical Specification Change 2) Request No. 135, Rev.1

cc: J. Van Viiet

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

DOCKET NO. 50-289 LICENSE NO. DPR-50

GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No 135, Rev. 1 to Appendix A of the Operating License for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1, has, on the date given below, been filled with executives of Londonderry Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania; Dauphin County, Pennsylvania; and the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources, Bureau of Radiation Protection, by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

Mr. Jay H. Kopp, Chairman
Board of Supervisors of
Londonderry Township
R. D. #1, Geyers Church Road
Middletown, PA. 17057

-

Mr. John E. Minnich, Chairman Board of County Commissioners of Dauphin County Dapuhin County Courthouse Harrisburg, PA. 17120

Mr. Thomas Gerusky, Director PA. Dept. of Environmental Resources Bureau of Radiation Protection P.O. Box 2063 Harrisburg, PA. 17120

GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION

DATE: July 11, 1984